

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2041

"AN ACT TO REQUIRE COMPLETION OF ALCOHOL EDUCATION PROGRAMS; TO
ALLOW AN INCREASE IN PROGRAM FEES; AND TO AUTHORIZE PROBATION FEES
IN CERTAIN CASES."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2041.

Amend House Bill No. 2041 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 29 through 31, and substitute the following:
"prescribed and approved by ~~the Highway Safety Program~~ or an alcohol
treatment program as approved by the Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Abuse
Prevention of the Department of ~~Health~~ Human Services, unless the charges are
dismissed or the person is"

AND

Page 2, delete line 30, and substitute the following:
"compliance with his or her orders, and require an offender to pay a
reasonable fee in an amount to be established by the judge."

AND

Page 2, delete line 36, and substitute the following:
"program as prescribed and approved by ~~the Highway Safety Program~~ or an"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2, and substitute the following:
"alcoholism treatment program as approved by the Bureau of Alcohol and Drug
Abuse Prevention of the Department of ~~Health~~ Human Services or programs
required under § 5-"

AND

Page 3, delete line 14, and substitute the following:
"semiannually to the ~~Highway Safety Program~~ Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Abuse
Prevention of the Department of Human Services all revenue derived from this
fee."



AND

Page 3, delete line 36, and substitute the following:

"charges.

(e) Each alcohol education or treatment program shall remit the fees imposed under this section to the Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention of the Department of Human Services."

AND

Page 4, delete line 7, and substitute the following:

"prescribed and approved by the ~~Highway Safety Program~~ Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention of the Department of Human Services or an alcoholism"

AND

Page 4, delete line 15, and substitute the following:

"(2) The ~~Highway Safety Program~~ Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention of the Department of Human Services shall approve only those programs"

AND

Page 4, delete line 28, and substitute the following:

"shall report semiannually to the ~~Highway Safety Program~~ Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention of the Department of Human Services all revenue derived"

AND

Page 4, delete line 34, and substitute the following:

"(c) The ~~Highway Safety Program~~ Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention of the Department of Human Services is authorized to promulgate rules and"

AND

Page 5, delete line 26, and substitute the following:

"subsequently acquitted.

(e) Each alcohol education or treatment program shall remit the fees imposed under this section to the Bureau of Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention of the Department of Human Services."

AND

Page 6, delete line 7, and substitute the following:

"monitoring compliance with his or her orders, and require an offender to pay a reasonable fee in an amount to be established by the judge."

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Childers
GRH/GRH - 03-01-2005 12:38
GRH252 _____ Chief Clerk